aquaint himself with all local conditions and matters pertaining thereto. 
8. The tenderer shall also bear all expenses in connection with the preparation and submission of 
this tender5 
9. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD): The tender shall deposit and amount of RS. 15,000/- 
(Rupees Fifteen thousand only) in the form of a DD drawn on a scheduled Bank in favor of General 
Manager, INDIAN BANK, ZO Amravati # 235/3 JKC College Road Gujjanagundla Guntur Andhra 

Pradesh at the time of submission of the tender as Earnest Money. Bank is not liable to pay any

[...]

terms and provisions of the said conditions of the contract annexed hereto and the conditions to tender 
so far as applicable or in default thereof to forfeit and pay to Bank, Hyderabad the sums of money 
mentioned in the said conditions. 

A sum of RS. 15,000- (Rupees Fifteen thousand only) is hereby enclosed as Earnest Money Deposit in 
the form of Demand Draft drawn in favor of GM I.B. 

I / We agree (i) that should I/We fail deliver or commence the installation work specified in the above 
mentioned memorandum Bank shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy be at the liberty